

GOVERNMENT OF HARYANA / हरियाणा सरकार

LABOUR DEPARTMENT HARYANA श्रम विभाग हरियाणा



0ff.: 30 Bays Building, 1st Floor, Sector 17-B, Chandigarh-16001 (India) Tel: 91(0172)2701337 Fax: 91(0172)2701266 ऑफिस: 30 बेज बिल्डिंग, प्रथम तल, सैक्टर 17—दी, चण्डीगढ़ — 160017 (भारत) दूरभाक: 91(0172)2701337 फॅक्स: 91(0172)2701286

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon registration of FIR under sections 341/354-A of the P.C. Act, Sh. Jagbir Singh, Labour Inspector, Circle-IV, O/o Assistant Labour Commissioner, Circle-II, Faridabad, was placed under suspension vide order dated 30.03.2018 issued under Enstt. no. 12821-30 dated 06.04.2018.

Now, the learned Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Faridabad vide his judgment dated 30.4.2019 acquit Sh. Jagbir Singh from the charges leveled against him.

In view of above, Sh. Jagbir Singh, Labour Inspector is hereby reinstated with immediate effect and posted at headquarter. He will be entitled for full salary of the suspension period (i.e. 30.03.2018 to till the joining) and treated on duty for all intents and purposes.

Dated:09.05.2019

NITIN KUMAR YADAV LABOUR COMMISSIONER, HARYANA

Endst No. Estt./02/2019/ 14231-42 Dated: 15/05/19

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Dy. Labour Commissioner, Faridabad.
- 2. P.S. to W/LC, Haryana.
- 3. Assistant Labour Commissioner, Circle-II, Faridabad & Yamuna Nagar, Circle-I.
- 4. Accounts Officer, Head Quarter.
- 5. Sr.S.S. to ALC(Admn.), Haryana.
- 6. Sh. Jagbir Singh, Labour Inspector O/o Assistant Labour Commissioner, Circle-I, Yamuna Nagar.
- 7. Office Order file.

Additional Labour Commissioner (Admn.) for Labour Commissioner, Haryana.